

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-4377 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 6/29/2022 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 8/24/2022

 Final action:
 8/24/2022

 Enactment date:
 8/24/2022

 Enactment #:
 2022-198

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida amending Resolution 2022-172 to allow

the Business Improvement District petition process which began pursuant to Resolution 2022-95 to be completed, directing the City Clerk to certify the petition results and present them to the City

Commission at the next City Commission Meeting, and directing that should the petition process indicate support for the continued existence of the Business Improvement District that the Business

Improvement District be approved for a twelve month period.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BID Resolution Cover Memo uploaded 08-22, 2. Draft Resolution uploaded - 8-22, 3. draft bid

resolution-8-19, 4. Exhibit A, 5. Exhibit B, 6. Exhibit C, 7. EXHIBIT C- BID 2020-2021 ANNUAL REPORT-VERTICAL, 8. Exhibit E-Draft Ballot, 9. Exhibit E-2 Draft Ballot Option 2, 10. DRAFT Preliminary Tax Roll 2022-2023, 11. Entered into record at hearing, 12. Speaker card, 13. Speaker Card, 14. Entered into record at hearing, 15. Entered into record at hearing, 16. Entered into record at

hearing, 17. Verbatim Transcript

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/24/2022	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass
7/25/2022	1	City Commission	continued by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida amending Resolution 2022-172 to allow the Business Improvement District petition process which began pursuant to Resolution 2022-95 to be completed, directing the City Clerk to certify the petition results and present them to the City Commission at the next City Commission Meeting, and directing that should the petition process indicate support for the continued existence of the Business Improvement District that the Business Improvement District be approved for a twelve month period.

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]